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NEW ZEALAND.

LANDS DISPOSED OF WITHOUT SALE.
(RETURN OF, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER,1878.)

Presented to both Souses of the General Assembly by Command of Sis Excellency.
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■Wellington.Hawke's
Bay.

RETURN
of

Lands
Disposed
of
without

Sale
in
the

several
Provincial
Districts
of

New
Zealand,

from
the

1st
January
to
the
31st

December,
1878.

Auckland. Taranaki.

To

Immigrants
under

Immigrants
Land
AcTS.f
1)

iUnder
Previous

Transactions.
Reserves

set
apart

or
granted

for

Public
Purposes
of

anykind.
(2)

To
Europeans
or

Natives under
Native

Reserves
Acts,
&c,

or
in

fulfilment
of

Engagements.
To
Natives
or

Europeans
by
Grants

under
Native

Lands
Acts.

In
Satisfaction of

Land
Scrip,

or
otherwise
not

specified.
Total

Land
disposed

of
without

Sale.

PlRIOD.

Amount.
Cash

paid
b;

Minister.'
In

Occupation.
ForfeiteJ
or Granted.

1878.

Quarter
ending
31st

March

»

»,

30th
June

„
,,

30th
September... „„31st

December
...

A.

II.
P.

£

»■
'i-

A.

n.
p.

272
o
o

272
o
o

352
o
o

352
o
o

A.

R.
P.

A.

R.
P.

A.

R.
P.

A.

R.
P.

A.

n.
p.

A.

R.
P.

80
o
o

40
o
o

80
O

O

Totals
...

«

80
o
o

40
o

o

352
o
o

80
o
o

uarter
ending
31st

March

M

>.

3°
th
June

„
,,

30th
September... „,,31st

December...SO
2

O

80
2

O

142
o

o

171
2

O

4

1

o 24OO 4,011
o
32

9

2
32

261
1

o

265
2

O

24
o
o

4,011
o
32

9

2
32

...

...

Totals
...

171
2

O

4,049
o
24

261
I

o

4.310
I

24

uartcr
ending
31st

March

,,
,,

30th
June

,,
,,

30th
September... „„31st

December
...

2O
I

38

60
O

O

O

I

13

20
O

O

20
3
11

80
o
o

554
1

14

SS4
"
14

554
1

'4

574
3
12

491
o
o

74
2

2

48
3
3i

688
1

21

491
o
o

74
2

2

69
1

29

688
2
34

Totals...
574
3

'2

1,302
3
'4

1,323
2

25

Quarter
ending
3
1
st

March

n

»

30th
June

„
„

30th
September

...
„
„

31st
December

...
"37
'
5

O

2

O

370
o
o

25
o
o

I,I
3
6

I

27

1,136
I

27

2.134
3
27

3.133
i

27

261
1

32

27s
°
32

275
°
32

811
3
16

i"
3

5

1,846
o
18

60
o
o

i"
3

5

2,043
1
23 020 28,476

1

10

500

28,471
1

10

Totals..."37
3

5

395
°
°

3.133
i

27

1,962
3
23

28,471
I

10

60
o
o

3°>
63i
3
38
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Otago
(exclusive

of

Southland).
Marlborough. Canterbury. Westland.Nelson.

tuarter
ending
3
1
st

March

»

„
3°th

June

n

t,

30th
September...nn31st

December
...

O

2

24

o
2
24

Totals...
O

2
24

O

2
24

Quarter
ending
31st

March

11

„
3oth
.lune

„
„

3°th
September... ,,

,,
31st

December
...

...

...

487
2
19

333
o
14

MS
°
3'

40
216

487
2
19

I4S
o
3'

40
2
16

Totals......
I,OO6
2

o

...
...

1,006
2

o

Quarter
ending
31st

March

„
„

30th
June

n

„
30th

September
...

„
„

31st
December

...
130
o
o

296
o
o

130
1

o

260
o
o

592
o
o

1,218
o
o

1,348
o
o

1,644
°
°

1,644
o
o

105
o
o

640
o
o

15,000
o
o

190
o
o

57
o
o

171
o

o

65
o

o

98
o

o

827
o
o

15,467
o

o

390
o
o

323
'
°

280
o

o

270
o
o

95
o
o

Totals
...

691
1

o

1,644
°
°

375
o
o

1,132
o
o

'5.735
°
o

190
o

o

39'
o
o

17,007
I

0

Quarter
ending

31st
March

„
„

30th
June

„
„

30th
September... „

,,
31st

December
...

...

12
2
28

I

O

O

60
o
o

O

2
2O

90
o
o

13
2
28

60
o

o

I

2

2O

go
o

o

Totals
...

...
...

164
I

8

13
2

28

150
2
2O

Quarter
ending
31st

March

»

»

30th
June

,,
„

30th
September... „„31st

December
...

1

1

18 423
40
o
o

286
i

12

287
2

30

o
017

243
3
26

1

1

35

243
3
26

1966
287
2

30

210

6"
3

3

Totals...59
<>
6

5

3
21

287
2

30

246
1

3

252
o
24
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RETURN
of

Lands
Disposed
of

without
Sale
in
the

several
Provincial
Districts

of
New
Zealand,

from
the

1st
January
to

the
31st

December,
1878.

Southland.

(')
Does

not
include
lands
taken
up

by

Immigrants
under
sec.2
of

"The
Waste

Lands
Administration
Act, 1876,"upon
any
deferred-payment
system.

(a)
Includes

reservesof
all

kinds
for
Governing

Bodies,
Corporations,
&c,
but
does
not

include
Native

reserves,norreserves
provisionally

made
and

not
denned.

RECAPITULATION.

SUMMARY
of

Land
absolutely

disposed
of
without

Sale
in
the

several
Provincial

Districts
from
the

1st
January
to
31st

December,
1878.

By Authority: GeoeGB Ditsbtjby, Government Printer, Wellington.—1879.

To

Immigrants
under

Immigrants
Land
Acts.(')

Period.

Amount.
Cash

paid
by

Minister.
Under

PreviousTransactions.
In

Occupation.
| "-»*"

Reserves
set
apart

or
granted

for

Public
Purposes
of

anykind.
(2)

To
Europeans

or

Natives under
Native

Reserves
Acts,
&c,

or
in

fulfilment
of

Engagements.
To
Natives
or

Europeans
by
Grants

under
Native

Lands
Acts.

In
Satisfaction ofLand

Scrip,
or
otherwise

not
specified.

Total
Land

disposed
of
without

Sale.

t

1878.

Quarter
ending
31st

March

»

»

30th
June

,,
„

30th
September... „„31st

December...A.

R.
I'.

8|
2

O

84
10
o

A.

11.
l\

a.

r.
p.

A.

R.
P.

A.
R.
P.

A.
R.
P.

A.
R.

P.

A.

R.
P.

84
2

O

43
o
19

179
2

o

Totals
...

84
2

O

84
2

O

84
10
O

43
°
'9

179
2

o

To

Immigrants
under

Immigrants
Land
Acts.

Reserves
set
apart

or
granted

for
Public
Purposes

of
anykind.

To
Europeans
or

Natives
under

Native
Reserves

Acts,

&c,
or
in

fulfilment
of

Engagements.
To

Natives
or

Europeans
by
Grants

under
Native

Land
Acts.

In
Satisfaction
of

Land
Scrip,

or
otherwise
not

specified.

Total
Land

disposed
of

without Sale.

Provincial
District.

Amount
Cash
for

same
Va
,ue
of

C
,rtificates

""^Minlst^r.
exercised
as

Cash.

A.

R.

P.

80
o
o

£
»"

d.

40
o

o

£""
d.

A.

R.
P.

A.

H.
P.

A.

R.
P.

A.

R.
P.

A.

R.
P.

80
o
o

4,310
I

24

30.63'
3
38

o
2
24

1,006
2

O

17,007
1

o

164
1

8

252
o
24

84
2

O

Auckland Hawke's
Bay

Taranaki Wellington Nelson ...Marlborough Canterbury Westland Otago
(exclusive

of

Southland)

Southland

4,049
o
24

1.302
3
>4

1,962
3
23

o
2
24

261
1

o

20
3
II

137
3

5

80
o
o

395
°
o

28,471
1

10

60
o
o

691
1

o

1,132
o

o

15.735
°
°

13
2
28

246
1

3

190
o
o

1,006
2

o

39'
°
°

150
2
20

5

3
21

84
2

o

59
6

6

84
10
o

Totals

1,790
16
6

23,310
I

36

261
I

o

28,661
I

10

1,608
o
20

54.86i
1

*3

1,020
o
37
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