1879. NEW ZEALAND.

## LANDS DISPOSED OF WITHOUT SALE.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency.

•

							-	-		
		To Immic	To IMMIGRANTS UNDER II	IMMIGRANTS LAND ACTS.(1)			To Europeans or		la Catiofaction	
PERIOD.				UNDER PREVIOUS TRANSACTIONS.		Reserves set apart or granted for Public Purposes of		To Natives or Europeans by Grants under Native Lands Acts.	Land Scrip, or otherwise not	Total Land disposed of without Sale.
·		Amount.	Casu paid by Minister,	In Occupation.	Forfeited or Granted.		of Engagements.		specified.	
1878,		A. R. P.	£ s. d.	A. R. P.	A. R. P.	A. R. P.	A. R. P.	A. R. P.	A. R. P.	A. R. P.
ng	::	80 : 80 : 0	40 0 0	0 0	::	::	::	• •	::	80 0 80
,, 3oth September ,, 31st December	::	::	::	352 0 0 352 0 0	::	::	::	::	::	::
L	:	80 0	40 0 0	352 0 0			:	:	:	80 0 0
		_		Hawke's	ce's Bay.					
Quarter ending aret March		 			:	4 1 0	361 I O	:	:	265 2 0
and the source of the second s	::		: :	80 2 0	:	0	:	:	:	0
", ", Joth September			::	142 O O 171 2 O	::	4,011 0 32   9 2 32	::	::	::	4,011 0 32 9 2 32
-	:	:	:	1/1 2 0		4,049 0 24	361 1 0	:	:	4,310 1 24
				Tar	Taranaki.		_			
Quarter ending 31st March		:	:	-	:	0	:	:	:	0
4		:		<b></b> ,	:	74 2 2	:	:	:::	74 3 2 60 I 20
", ", 3ou septemoer ", ", 31st December	::	. 20 1 30	9 0 9 0 9 0	574 3 12	:;;	0 H			: :	. 4
Totals	:	. 20 3 11	80 08	574 3 12	:	1,302 3 14	:	:	:	1,323 2 25
		-		Wel	Wellington.					
Quarter ending 31st March ,, 30th June		137	370 0 0		; = '	111 3 5 1,846 0 18	::	::	• 	111 3 5 2,043 1 23
	::	° : 0		2,134 3 27 3,133 1 27	275 0 32 275 0 32	0 : 2	::	28,471 I IO	::	• -

C.—2.

	o :: :: 3 24	0 2 24	487 2 19 333 0 14	0 9	1,006 2 0	-	827 0 0 15,467 0 0 390 0 0 323 1 0	0 1 /00//1		13 2 28 60 0 2 90 0 0 0 0 0	164 I 8		303	252 0 24
		:	487 2 19 333 0 14	0 31 2 16	1,006 2 0		57 0 0 171 0 0 65 0 0 98 0 0	391 0 0 1		0 0 2 20 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0	150 2 20		:::	
			::		:		  190 0	190 0 0			:		:::	
		:	::		:			:			:			
	• : : : • • : : : •	0 2 24	. : :	::	:		640 0 0 15,000 0 0 95 0 0	15,735 o o		I2 2 28 2 28 	13 2 28	d).	0 0 17 243 3 26 	
ion.	::::		rough.	::	:	rbury.	105 0 0  270 0 0	375 0 0	land.		:	Otago (exclusive of Southland).	:::	: :
Nelson.		:	Marlborough.	::	:	Canterbury.	1,218 0 0 1,348 0 0 1,644 0 0 1,644 0 0	1,644 o o	Westland.	::::	:	igo (exclusive	286 I I2 287 2 30 287 2 30	
	::::		::	::			260 0 0 592 0 0 280 0 0	1,132 0 0		::::	:	Ota	40 0 0 0 6	0
	::::	:	::	::	:		130 0 0 296 0 0 135 0 0 130 1 0	691 I O			:		- - : :	5 3 21
		:	::	::	:			:			:		:::	: :
	::::	:	::	::	:		::::	:		::::	:		:::	: :
	Quarter ending 31st March , , , 3oth June , , , 3oth September , , , 31st December	Totals	ter ending		Totals		Quarter ending 31st March , , , 30th June , , , 30th September , , , 31st December	Totals		Quarter ending 31st March , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Totals		Quarter ending 31st March ,, 3oth June ,, 3oth September 21st December	Totals

3

C.—2.

			1	-	Southland.	Southland.				
		То Іммісі	То Іммісялить инder	Immigrants Land	LAND ACTS. <sup>(1)</sup>		To Europeans or		In Catiofaction	
Period.			Cash mid hu	UNDER PRI	PREVIOUS TRANSACTIONS.	Reserves set apart or granted for Public Purposes of apy kind (2)	<u> </u>	To Natives or Europeans by Grants under Native Lands Acts.	Land Scrip, or otherwise not	Total Land disposed of without Sale.
``		Amount.	Cash pain by Minister.	In Occupation.	tion. Forfeited or Granted.				specined.	
1878		A. R. P. 84 2 0	€ s. d. 84 10 0.		. Р. А.	4 	A. R. P.	A. R. P.	A. R. P. 	A. R. P. 84 2 0 P.
<ul> <li>, 30th June</li> <li>, 30th September</li> <li>, 31st December</li> </ul>	:::	:::	:::	43 •	61 61	•	:::	:::	:::	:::
Totals	:	84 2 0	84 10 0	43 0	179 2	•		:	:	84 2 0
		To I	TO IMMIGRANTS UNDER	er Immigrants Land Acts.	Land Acts.			To Natives or Europeans by Grants	In Satisfaction of Land Scrip,	Total Land disposed of without
PROVINCIAL DISTRICT.		Amount Crown•granted.	nt Cash nted. original Mi	th for same nally paid by Minister.	Value of Certificates exercised as Cash.	for Fublic Furposes & of any kind.	&c., or in fulfilment of Engagements.	Native Land Acts.	or otherwise not specified.	Sale.
AUCKLAND	::	₹ <u>8</u> :	4. 0 1. 0		رد s. d. 	÷ o	A. R. P.  261 1 O	A. R. P.	A. R. A. 	<u> </u>
		20 137	331	80 0 0 395 0 0 	:::	1,302 3 14 1,962 3 23 0 2 24	:::	28,471 I IO	• •	4 (7) (4
гон Y lusive of Southla		691  84	1,13 2 21 0 8 5 8 8	 132 0 0 59 6 6 84 10 0	:::::	15,735 0 0 13 2 28 246 1 3 	:::::		391 0 0 391 0 0 150 2 20 	17,007 1 0 164 1 8 84 2 0 24
Totals		1	o 37 1.79	9 91 062	:	23,310 1 36	261 I O	28,661 1 10	1,608 0 20	54,861 1 23
				-		-				

By Authority : GEORGE DIDSBURY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1879.

C.—2.